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HEALTH SCIENCES DEPARTMENT

- Minor -

Public Health Education Track

Required (9 credits)

HLTH

210

Introduction to Public Health

HLTH 303 Environmental Health
HLTH 425 Epidemiology

Complete three (3) of the following (9 credits)

HLTH
HLTH
HLTH
HLTH
HLTH
HLTH
HLTH
HLTH
HLTH
HLTH

205
206
207
211
301
302
304
405
415
434

Public Health Aspects of Nutrition
Substance Abuse

Human Sexuality

Consumer Health

Health Counseling

Mental Health

Biostatistics

Health Planning

Family Living and Sex Education
School and Community Health Programs

Total Required

3cr
3cr
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3cr
3cr
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3cr
3cr
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3cr
3cr

18cr
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