

HEALTH SCIENCES DEPARTMENT

- Minor -Public Health Education Track

Required (9 credits)			
HLTH	210	Introduction to Public Health	3cr
HLTH	303	Environmental Health	3cr
HLTH	425	Epidemiology	3cr
Comple	ete thi	ree (3) of the following (9 credits)	
HLTH	205	Public Health Aspects of Nutrition	3cr
HLTH	206	Substance Abuse	3cr
HLTH	207	Human Sexuality	3cr
HLTH	211	Consumer Health	3cr
HLTH	301	Health Counseling	3cr
HLTH	302	Mental Health	3cr
HLTH	304	Biostatistics	3cr
HLTH	405	Health Planning	3cr
HLTH	415	Family Living and Sex Education	3cr
HLTH	434	School and Community Health Programs	3cr
		Total Required	18c